BAY RIDGE SWIM-A-THON

WAIVER AND RELEASE

The undersigned Swimmer, as a participant in the Bay Ridge Swim-a-Thon to be held on July 15, 2018("the Event"), at the Bay Ridge Pool, Bay Ridge, Maryland ("the Premises"), hereby releases from any liability and holds harmless the Bay Ridge Swim-a-Thon, its agents, volunteers, and participants (collectively referred to as "the Organizer"), and the Bay Ridge Pool Association, Inc., its officers, directors, employees, members, volunteers and lifeguards (collectively referred to as "the Association"), from any and all claims or damages sustained by the Swimmer's person or property as a result of the Swimmer's participation in the Event or while on the Premises. The Swimmer's participation in the Event is solely at the risk of the Swimmer and the Swimmer, by virtue of his or her participation in the Event, represents unto the Organization and the Association that the Swimmer's ability and physical health permits the Swimmer to safely participate in the Event. The Swimmer shall obey all rules and regulations imposed upon the Event by the Organizer, the Association or by lifeguards on duty. All minor swimmers under the age of 9 shall be required to have adult supervision at all times that such minor swimmer is participating in the Event or is on the Premises. All parents and guardians of minor swimmers shall be responsible for the behavior and discipline of such minors and their compliance with the Event's rules and regulations.

Registration Information	
vimmer's Name	
rent/Guardian	
ldress	
one Number	Age

Swimmer must agree to all rules and instructions put forth by organizers.